
2017 HURL Elkhorn - 53 Mile Overall Results
44 Starters, 29 Finishers (65.9%) - 9 switched to 50K during race, 6 DNF

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age City State Time

1 Curtis Adams M 35 Helena MT 10:05:31 *

2 James Reilly M 39 Missoula MT 11:24:10 +

3 Lincoln Davie M 33 Bozeman MT 11:53:21

4 James Childre M 38 Bozeman MT 12:25:22

5 Dan Campbell M 39 Belgrade MT 12:31:05

6 Heidi Schuette F 43 Athol ID 12:33:07 **

7 Troy Siler M 37 Pocatello ID 12:56:45

8 Andrew Mayer M 27 Missoula MT 13:08:03

9 David Wert M 30 Gallatin Gateway MT 13:22:50

10 Edwin Sheils M 49 Columbus MT 13:36:27

11 Debbie Gibson F 52 Helena MT 13:37:00 ***

12 Brandon Schlecht M 33 Helena MT 13:38:34

13 Rich Russell M 31 Helena MT 14:03:10

14 Carolina Balliew F 31 Townsend MT 14:06:00 +

15 Eric Luongo M 32 Missoula MT 14:12:00

16 John Hallsten M 60 Helena MT 14:20:12 ****

17 Bina Peters F 35 Bozeman MT 14:27:10

18 Fran Zelenitz F 43 Bozeman MT 14:27:10

19 Chris McConnell M 36 Helena MT 14:32:50 ++

20 Jonathan Woehl M 31 Billings MT 14:35:03

21 Charlie Sperry M 52 Boulder MT 14:50:30 ++

22 Jackson Shaver M 23 Pocatello ID 14:54:18

23 Anne Hobbs F 41 Missoula MT 14:57:31

24 Zachary Wallace M 24 Missoula MT 15:10:02

25 Russell Lafontaine M 43 Missoula MT 15:32:33

26 David Knight M 34 Frenchtown MT 15:32:33

27 Josh Schomberg M 40 Duluth MN 16:01:55

28 Jesse Schomberg M 45 Duluth MN 16:01:55

29 Jess Bevilacqua F 36 Gallatin Gateway MT 16:09:10

* New Male Open Division Course Record and Overall Course Record

**  New Female Masters Division Course Rcord

***New Female Grand Masters Division Course Record

**** New Male Super Masters Division Course Record

+ Beaverhead/Elkhorn Ultimate Challenge Finishers

++Beaverhead/Elkhorn Grand Challenge Finishers

Female Open (0-39)
Place First Name Last Name Gender Age City State Time

1 Carolina Balliew F 31 Townsend MT 14:06:00 +

2 Bina Peters F 35 Bozeman MT 14:27:10

3 Jess Bevilacqua F 36 Gallatin Gateway MT 16:09:10

+ Beaverhead/Elkhorn Ultimate Challenge Finishers



Male Open (0-39)
Place First Name Last Name Gender Age City State Time

1 Curtis Adams M 35 Helena MT 10:05:31 *

2 James Reilly M 39 Missoula MT 11:24:10 +

3 Lincoln Davie M 33 Bozeman MT 11:53:21

4 James Childre M 38 Bozeman MT 12:25:22

5 Dan Campbell M 39 Belgrade MT 12:31:05

6 Troy Siler M 37 Pocatello ID 12:56:45

7 Andrew Mayer M 27 Missoula MT 13:08:03

8 David Wert M 30 Gallatin Gateway MT 13:22:50

9 Brandon Schlecht M 33 Helena MT 13:38:34

10 Rich Russell M 31 Helena MT 14:03:10

11 Eric Luongo M 32 Missoula MT 14:12:00

12 Chris McConnell M 36 Helena MT 14:32:50 ++

13 Jonathan Woehl M 31 Billings MT 14:35:03

14 Jackson Shaver M 23 Pocatello ID 14:54:18

15 Zachary Wallace M 24 Missoula MT 15:10:02

16 David Knight M 34 Frenchtown MT 15:32:33

* New Male Open Division Course Record and Overall Course Record

+ Beaverhead/Elkhorn Ultimate Challenge Finishers

++Beaverhead/Elkhorn Grand Challenge Finishers

Female Masters (40-49)
1 Heidi Schuette F 43 Athol ID 12:33:07 **

2 Fran Zelenitz F 43 Bozeman MT 14:27:10

3 Anne Hobbs F 41 Missoula MT 14:57:31

**  New Female Masters Division Course Rcord

Male Masters (40-49)
1 Edwin Sheils M 49 Columbus MT 13:36:27

2 Russell Lafontaine M 43 Missoula MT 15:32:33

3 Josh Schomberg M 40 Duluth MN 16:01:55

4 Jesse Schomberg M 45 Duluth MN 16:01:55

Female Grand Masters (50-59)
1 Debbie Gibson F 52 Helena MT 13:37:00 ***

***New Female Grand Masters Division Course Record

Male Grand Masters (50-59)
1 Charlie Sperry M 52 Boulder MT 14:50:30 ++

++Beaverhead/Elkhorn Grand Challenge Finishers

Male Super Masters Masters (60-69)
1 John Hallsten M 60 Helena MT 14:20:12 ****

**** New Male Super Masters Division Course Record


